The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting date, expressed in Australian Dollars, was as follows:

XOF
AUD

ZAR
AUD

USD
AUD

EUR
AUD

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7,123,999 169,883 570,989 90,406
Trade and other receivables 1,400,138 90,967 - -
Total financial assets 8,524,137 260,850 570,989 90,406

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,830,752 - 7,728 -
Total financial liabilities 3,830,752 - 7,728 -
The following conversion rates were used at the end of the financial year:

ZAR/AUD:  10.993  (2015:  9.387)
XOF/AUD:  438.69 (2015: 453.63)
USD/AUD:  0.7441  (2015:  0.7655)
EUR/AUD:   0.6701

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont...)
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

2. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont...)

49

AVENIRA LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Sensitivity analysis – change in foreign currency rates
The following table demonstrates the estimated sensitivity to a 10% increase/decrease in the ZAR/AUD, XOF/AUD, USD/
AUD and EUR/AUD exchange rates, with all variables held consistent, on a post-tax profit or loss and equity. These sensitivities
should not be used to forecast the future effect of movement in the Australian dollar exchange rate on future cash flows.

2016 2015

$ $

Impact on post tax profits
XOF/AUD +10% (426,671) (6,620)

XOF/AUD -10% 521,487 8,091

USD/AUD +10% (51,206) -

USD/AUD -10% 62,585 -

ZAR/AUD +10% (23,714) (8,015)

ZAR/AUD -10% 28,983 9,796

EUR/AUD +10% (8,219) -

EUR/AUD -10% 10,045 -

Impact on equity
XOF/AUD +10% (426,671) (6,620)

XOF/AUD -10% 521,487 8,091

USD/AUD +10% (51,206) -

USD/AUD -10% 62,585 -

ZAR/AUD +10% (23,714) (8,015)

ZAR/AUD -10% 28,983 9,796

EUR/AUD +10% (8,219) -

EUR/AUD -10% 10,045 -

A hypothetical change of 10% in exchange rates were used to calculate the Group’s sensitivity to foreign exchange rate
movements as this is management’s estimate of possible rate movements over the coming year taking into account
currency market conditions and past volatility (30 June 2015: 10%).

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. As at and during the year ended 30 June 2016, the Group had interest-bearing assets, being cash and
cash equivalents. As such the Group’s income and operating cash flows are somewhat exposed to movements in market
interest rates.

The Group’s policy is to monitor the interest rate yield curve out to six months to ensure a balance is maintained between
the liquidity of cash assets and the interest rate return. At 30 June 2016 the entire balance of cash and cash equivalents for